2009-2010 Mid-Year Population Estimates: Tyne & Wear Districts

UNITED KINGDOM
GREAT BRITAIN
ENGLAND AND WALES
ENGLAND

NORTH EAST

Tyne and Wear (Met County)
Gateshead
Newcastle upon Tyne
North Tyneside
South Tyneside
Sunderland

2009

61,792,000
60,003,100
54,809,100
51,809,700

2,584,300

1,106,300
190,800
284,300
197,200
152,400
281,700

2010

62,262,000
60,462,600
55,240,500
52,234,000

2,606,600

1,119,500
191,700
292,200
198,500
153,700
283,500

Change
2009-2010

470,000
459,500
431,400
424,300

22,300

13,200
900
7,900
1,300
1,300
1,800

% Change
2009-2010

0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8

0.9

1.2
0.5
2.8
0.7
0.9
0.6

Source: ONS Population Estimates Unit

Note: Figures may not add due to rounding



